

## Starting at \$1,000

## Description

This will be the 34th consecutive year Keep Houston Beautiful has, along with The Mayor of The City of Houston, recognized exceptional local individuals, neighborhoods, businesses and organizations for their volunteer efforts through the **Mayor's Proud Partners Awards** Breakfast.

#### **Prestige**

By sponsoring the **Mayor's Proud Partners Awards**, you will be part of sustaining an event conducted by an organization whose name is synonymous with making Houston and its vicinity cleaner and more beautiful thus improving the quality of life for all its residents and a more inviting place for visitors. Keep Houston Beautiful has for almost 40 years been the city's leading organization in beautification, litter reduction and recycling education. Keep Houston Beautiful appreciates the support of key Community and Public Leaders. Every dollar invested in Keep Houston Beautiful provides a benefit back to the community of nearly \$12. This is a statistic we are very proud to share with you.

## Recognition

Keep Houston Beautiful **Mayor's Proud Partners Awards** Sponsors will be recognized through multiple channels including:

- Name and company logo featured on Keep Houston Beautiful website with link to company's web page
- Recognition in Press Releases
- Event notification distributed on email blast to all key KHB supporters
- Recognition provided in KHB Newsletters
- Recognition provided on all KHB social media sites

### Media

Keep Houston Beautiful **Mayor's Proud Partners Awards** is regularly covered by multiple media sources including local television stations as well as newspaper articles of the events themselves with follow up articles. As available you will be provided access to photographs of the event.

#### **Branding**

As a Keep Houston Beautiful **Mayor's Proud Partners Awards** Sponsor you will receive numerous benefits as outlined under the various sponsorship levels.

# **Sponsorship Levels Available**

Benefactor		\$25,000
Two reserved tables of ten in preferred seating area for Breakfast*		
$\triangleright$	City Council Members guest to join the tables at Breakfast	
$\triangleright$	Listing on video screen at Breakfast	
$\triangleright$	Special recognition in event printed materials **	
>	Prominent acknowledgement in KHB e-newsletter	
>	Logo displayed on KHB website and in Breakfast Program	
Sponsor		\$10,000
>	One reserved table of ten for Breakfast *	
>	Listing on video screen at Breakfast	
>	Special recognition in event printed materials**	
>	Listing in KHB e-newsletter	
>	Logo displayed on KHB website and in Breakfast Program	
Patron		\$ 5,000
>	One reserved table of ten for Breakfast*	. ,
>	Listing on video screen at Breakfast	
>	Special recognition in event printed materials**	
	Listing in KHB e-newsletter	
>	Logo displayed on KHB website and in Breakfast program	
Partner		\$ 2,500
>	One reserved table of ten for Breakfast*	, _,
	Listing on video screen at Breakfast	
>		
	Listing in KHB e-newsletter	
>	Listing on KHB website	
Friend		\$ 1,500
> Triend	One reserved table of ten for Breakfast*	Ÿ 1,300
	Listing on video screen at Breakfast	
>	Recognition in event printed materials**	
	Listing on KHB website	
Individual \$1,000		
F		71,000
>	Recognition in event printed materials**	
>	Listing on KHB website	
,		

<sup>\*</sup> Priority seating for the Breakfast will be according to the level of giving and the date your commitment is received.
\*\*Recognition in printed materials will be available provided your commitment is received before the deadline.